

LEGAL NOTICE

 In compliance with article 10 of Law 34/2002, of 11th July, about services of the Information Society and Electronic Commerce (LSSICE) described below the corporate identification data.

Trade name:

Handmade Tours

Tax ownership:

Masequera Almeida Ponce

Activity classification (General Registry of Tourism, Canary Islands): Tourist Mediator no I-0002960.1

Tax Address:

Calle Colombia / Nº 51 /Piso 51 35010 Las Palmas de Gran Canaria Spain

Contact:

+34 677 389690 welcome@handmadetours.es

> In compliance with Organic Law 15/ 1999 of 13th December about the Protection of Personal Data (LOPD), states the following:

The personal data provided by this means will be included in a file owned by Handmade Tours with the unique purpose of contact with the client to develop the business. By submitting your personal data through this means, allows assignment of your personal data for the purposes stated.

You can exercise your rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition by written communication sent to the postal address given above (Tax Address). Make known in writing the reason for your request, your name, address for correspondence, date, signature and ID or passport.



• This website (www.handmadetours.es) was created by Handmade Tours as our trading platform and services for personal / professional use of its users. This legal notice regulates access and use of this website, as well as the relationship between the website (Handmade Tours) and its users.

Accessing this website you accept and give by known the following **terms and conditions**:

- 1. The access and use of this website is exclusively responsibility of its users.
- 2. Likewise, all the information shown on this site and its design, text and graphics are owned / transfers to / Handmade Tours (all rights reserved). So it is strictly prohibited the total or partial reproduction and abuse of the elements mentioned in this paragraph without prior authorization from Handmade Tours. The breach of mentioned issues can generate the appropriate legal actions in this matter.
- 3. The participation in our experiences involves a series of **requirement / rules**, which are specified below:
- The participation in our experiences is completely voluntary and the visitor / user participates in them at your own risk, exempting Handmade Tours from any responsibility in case of accident or damage, both physical and material situations that occurred off-label about safety instructions specified by the guide.
- Handmade Tours offers only and exclusively, professional gastronomy guide services in the form of day trips / excursions.
- The transportation between the accommodation establishments of our customers and the points of interest on each trip and vice versa, are included in the total price of the experience. This transport is simply a necessary complement to the development of the core business. We don't offer transfers, pick-up or drop-off services in airports or ports areas.
- According to the regulations, our vehicle counts on the obligatory insurances, as well as public liability insurance of passengers.
- 5. **NOTICE**. Claims forms are available for customers from Monday to Friday between 10:00 am to 06:00 pm in Calle Acuarelista Elías Marrero 8, Bajo A. Las Palmas de Gran Canaria. More information in: +34 677 389690.